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TELETYPE URGENT

TO SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987)

FROM DIRECTOR, FH (44-38861)

MURKIN.

REURTEL OCTOBER SIXTEEN CONCERNING ARTICLE APPEARING IN

"THE COMMERCIAL APPEAL." INFORM DON OWENS GEORGE BONE BRAKE

IS FINGERPRINT EXPERT WHO PRESENTED DETAILED TESTIMONY IN OPEN

COURT IN LONDON, ENGLAND, IN CONNECTION WITH EXTRADITION OF

RAY. TESTIMONY RECEIVED WIDESPREAD PUBLICITY IN NEWS MEDIA

THROUGHOUT WORLD. DURING POLICE SCHOOL CONDUCTED BY BONE-

BRAKE AT WICHITA, KANSAS, SEPTEMBER NINE THROUGH THIRTEEN

LAST IN A CLOSED SESSION MEMBERS OF CLASS ATTEMPTED TO QUERY

BONEBRAKE AS TO DETAILS OF FINGERPRINT TESTIMONY. BONEBRAKE

GAVE NO FACTS OTHER THAN WHAT HADALREADY BEEN QUOTED BY

PRESS CONCERNING HBS LONDON TESTIMONY AND THIS IN ONLY VERY

BRIEF FASHION. NO MEMBERS OF PRESS WERE PRESENT. ON ONE

OCCASION DURING SCHOOL, MEMBERS OF PRESS WERE BRIEFLY IN-

VITED TO TAKE PHOTOGRAPHE AND TO COLLECT DATA FOR STORY

NEM:hs
(7) NOTE: Cover memoC. E. Ganley to Mr. Trotter

dated 10-17-68 captioned "James Earl Ray,
Latent Fingerprint Evidence," CEG:hs
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TELETYPE TO MEMPHIS
MURKIN
44-38861

CONCERNING POLICE SCHOOL. MEMBER OF CLASS REMARKED TO A

REPORTER THAT BONEBRAKE WAS FINGERPRINT EXPERT IN RAY CASE.

REPORTER THEN SAID HE RECALLED BONE BRAKE'S NAME. NO FURTHER

DISCUSSION OCCURRED AT THIS SESSION OR ANY OTHER SESSIONS OF

CLASS. BONE BRAKE STATES UNEQUIVOCALLY THAT ANY QUOTATIONS

IN PRESS OTHERWISE ARE OUTRIGHT FABRICATIONS AND FALSEHOODS.

WHEN BONEBRAKE TESTIFIED IN LONDON SUCH TESTIMONY BECAME

PUBLIC SOURCE MATERIAL AND ANY FURTHER ELABORATION FROM ANY

OTHER SOURCE IS PURE FABRICATION.

-2-

TBLBTYPB TO MZIIPBIB 
MURKIN 
4'-38861 
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CONCERMIHG POLICE SC!K>OL. MEMBER OF CLASS REMARDD TO A 
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ltEPORTER THAT BONEBRAXE ·wAS PINGERPMNT EXPERT JN RAY CASE. 
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UNITED STATES ERNMENT

Memorandum yes
Conto

TO MR. TROTTER lli.
Felt
Color

DATE: 10-28-68 Poses
Sullivan

IS Tavel

N. E. McDaniel the
Trotter

FROM Tele. Room
Holmes
Gandy

SUBJECT: MURKIN

Propper
This is the case involving the murder of Martin Luther King, Jr. Previous

Garden
information received from Memphis indicated that committee of seven attorneys ad-
vising Judge W. Preston Battle, Criminal Court, Memphis, Tennessee, was presentingto the Judge a petition stating that George Bonebrake, Latent Fingerprint Examiner,may be in violation of the Judge's court order restricting comment in this case. Their
recommendation based on article appearing in Wichita, Kansas, "Beacon" newspaper
concerning a police school conducted by Bonebrake in September, 1968. Bonebrake
presented expert fingerprint testimony on June 27, 1968, in London, England, in con-nection with extradition of James Earl Ray. His testimony received widespread
publicity in news media throughout the world. Bonebrake has emphatically denied
discussing his fingerprint testimony with press representatives at any time or unnec-
essarily airing fingerprint testimony of this case before a police school in Wichita,Kansas. On one occasion representatives of this police school, in a closed session,
attempted to query him as to details of the fingerprint testimony. Bonebrake reportshe gave no facts other than what had already been quoted by the press concerning his.London testimony. Administrative action has previously been taken against Bonebrakefor discussing the case at the closed police school.

Judge Battle signed petition 10-24-68 which requires that Bonebrake appearbefore the Court on 12-6-68 to show cause why he should not be adjudged in contempt.The Judge noted he was setting the date of 12-6-68 which would be after the trial of
James Earl Ray, subject of the case, since to do otherwise would result in unnecessarypublicity, defeating purpose of his original order. The committee of attorneys in pire-senting the petition to the Judge recognized that the Court does not have jurisdiction.The committee of attorneys has no sound grounds to substantiate their recommendation
and undoubtedly took this action against our employee as a face-saving gesture. The
committee has been severely criticized by Ray's Defense Attorney Arthur Hanes, S:
and a Memphis "Commercial Appeal" newspaper reporter Charles Edmundson, whoare both currently under contempt citation by Judge Battle in this case as result of

Enc. cant 10-29-68
REC- 84-39861-5313

1 - Mr. Rosen
1 - Mr. Bishop
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1 This is the case 'involving the murder of ·Martin Luther King, Jr. Previo~s~: .. information.received-from Memphis indicated that committee of seven attorneys ad­vising Judge \V. Preston Battle, Criminal Court, Memphis, Tennessee, was presenting to the Judge a petition stating that George Bonebrake, Latmt Fingerprint ·Examiner, may be in violation of the Judge's court order restricting comment •in this case. Their recommendation based on article appearing-in Wichita, Kansas, "Beacon" newspaper · concerning a police school conducted by Bonebrake ·in September, 1968 •. Bonebrake · presented expert •fingerprint testimony on June 27, 1968, in London, _England, in con-\} nection with extradition of James Earl Ray. His testimony received.widespread publicity in news media throughout the world. Bonebrake has emphatically denied discussing his finge-rprint testimony with press representatives at any time or ·unney­essarily airing fingerprint testimony of this case before a police school il! \Vichita, ·Kansas. On one occasion representatives of this police school, in a close<'!. session, l _attempted to query him as ·to details of the -fingerprint ·testimony. Bonebrake reports he ga.ve no facts other than what had already been quoted by the press conc·erning his, 

1 London testimony. Administrative _action has previously been taken against .B9nebrake 
1 for discussing the case at the closed police school. · · ·. 
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Judge Battle signed petition 10-~4-68 which -requires that Bonebrake appear bef.ore the Court on 12-6-68 to show cause why he should not be adjudged ·in contem1,t. The Judge noted he was setting the date of 12-6-68 which would be after the trial of James Earl Ray, subject of the case, since to do otherwise would result in unneces,rnry publicity, defeating purpose of his original order. The committee of attorneys in p::e-

lsenting the petition to the Judge recognized that the qourt does not hav~ jurisdiction. The committee of attorneys ·has no sound·grounds to substantiate their recommenda1 ion. and undoubtedly took this action against our employee as a face-saving gesture. Th~ committee has been severely criticized by .Ray's Defense Attorney Arthur Hanes, S:·., and a Memphis "Commercial Appeal" newspaper reporter Charles Edmundson;· who are both currently under contempt citation by J1.~dge Battle in this case as result of · 
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Memorandum to Mr. Trouer
Re: Murkin

recommendation by the committee of attorneys. The committee is reportedly ex-
tremely liberal and, in fact, one member, Lucius E. Burch, Jr.,, according to SAC,
Memphis, has served as an attorney for the American Civil Liberties Union.

The Court has not officially notified the Bureau of the petition but reportedly
has mailed a copy to the Attorney General. The Department has requested a letter
from the Bureau setting out information concerning the nature of the police school con-
ducted by Bonebrake at Wichita, Kansas, in September, 1968, and what transpired at
this meeting. The Department indicated they intend to present this to the Court in
Memphis. Attached is proposed letter. Copy of letter being sent to SAC, Memphis,
for his information and SO that he may properly advise the State's Attorney General,
Shelby County, Memphis, Tennessee, prosecutor in this case. State's Attorney General
is fully aware of this entire situation and is of the opinion that this will have no adverse
effect on his handling of the prosecution.

RECOMMENDATION:

That the attached letter to the Department be approved.

to Joneforth Is

loam
sending

letter&Dept
buildoso

Instantly
as

R in obvions Bonebrake justcant suphis lifesbuttoned
up. as previously

indicated
he is never4 beused for
speech making

nor instinction.

H
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October 25, 1968

AIRTEL

TO DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)

FROM LEGAT, OTTAWA (44-4) (P)

SUBJECT MURKIN
00: MEMPHIS

Enclosed are three copies each of RCMP letters
10/24 and 10/25/68.

With reference to letter of 10/25/68, kindly
note dissemination restriction at bottom of Page 1 which is
based on alleged intimacy between source and Galt. RCMP
have been requested to endeavor to confirm story through
checks at Grey Rock, Town and Country) Hotel in Montreal and
dependent on outcome, Legat will discuss restrictions with
RCMP in effort to secure permission to make available to
Tennessee authorities.
5 - Pureau (Incs.-6)

? Liaison DirectI Memphis (44-1987)
1 70 Octawa

MLI:j1
(6)

.. 

AIRTEL. 

. . 

TO · · . ·»~a, Dl (-'4~8861) 

.: nox µ«JAT·, (RIAWA (4-l-4) (P) · . 

SUaitECT IIUll!tlB' 
00: IIDPHIS. . 

. . 

· · hcloae.d: •r• thr" copin each of .CU letter,t 
1012,· and 10/25/18. · · . . . . 

. · . · · · . '11th re:tttrence. to .iet.te:t .ot 10/25/68 • kindly 
note.dt.-•..tnatiOA•reatJtieti"on at ~tto. of ,Pal,e 1 which. ilJ 
bued on •ll•g•4 .1ntill&Gy 1-'twe.e,n. .eQUrce : aild: Galt. aalP' 

. bava b4MJn r~uute4 to ·•iideavor iro eol.).fira stowy thlr®ah · · 
dl•cks at Gl"81 llock, ~o,Q). Ucl .CquatryJ11o~•l i1l_ l(oJttreal lllld 
:depend•.n:t on outcou. Lea.a.t· •JU diSC\lSS· t."'e.at:rict.ions n t~ 
RC.MP ia ot:tort to Pcwre peftl1.iNl.1<>n to . .ue anilAble ·to. 
Tennessee autho~ities. · · · · 

1 - ·~eau <Bne• ..... s) 
l. ·~ltt>ll JU~ect 
), :~his (~1981) 

l - <.-~t 'tau . 

. lfLJ.:Jl 
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GORRESPONDENCE TO TOUTE CORRESPONDANCE DOIT
BE ADDRESSED: ÊTREADRESSEE COMME SUIT:

THE COMMISSIONER LE COMMISSAIRE
ROYAL CANADIAN MOUNTED POLICE GENDARMERIE ROYALS ou CANADA

OTTAWA 7, CANADA OTTAWA 7, CANADA

DEADQUARTERS-DIRECTION GÉNERALE

YOUR NO. OTTAWA 7, CANADA
VOTRE N°

OUR NO. 68HQ 791-Q-60 (Vol.5) October 25, 1968.
NOTRE N°

Mr. Moss Lee Innes,
c/o United States Embassy,
OTTAWA, Ontario.

Re: Martin Luther KING
Murder of

On October 8 last information was received
from the Superintendent of Security, Department of Transport,
Ottawa, to the effect that a female employee, who wishos
to romain anonymous had confided to her superior that she
had net with RAY on 3 occasions, once in the Laurentions,
once in Ottawa and once in Montreal. Those meetings are
believed to have taken place prior to the murder of Dr. Martin
Luther KING.

2. Recently this woman has received telephone
calls from William Bradford HUEY (phonetic) in Alabama,
asking her about her association with RAY. This person is
now concerned about the turn of events and consented to be
interviewed by a member of this Force relative to hor
association with RAY.

3. On the 15 OCT 68 subject was interviewed and
tho following information was obtained from her.

"On the 4th of August 1967, my girlfriend andI went to St. Jovits, P.Q. to spend the long week-
end. Yo arrived there at around 7:00 p.m. and
registered at the "Petit Manoir" Inn. He had suppor
and then decided to go to the Grey Rock Resort for the
evening. As we entered the lounze, we saw a rian
sitting alone at a table facing the Dance Floor. My
girlfriend said That man is alone, let's see if we
can sit with him. She approached him and he
invited us to sit at his table. He introduced
himsolf as Eric GALT and said that he was on holidays
from Chicago and was staying at the Grey Rock. He
also mentioned that his brother and his sister-in-law
had CCM1 up with him from Chicago and that they had
left for Montreal. Ho said that he had been there

PROPERTY OF THIS REPORT 2
THE FOR

IS

NOT TO BE MIN YOWN TO ANY OTHER AGINCY
OR PERSON WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF

THE R.C.M.P.
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Q,ctober 25, 1968. 

1•1r. Moss r~ee In.~es, 
·c/o United States Enbasny, 
OTTA~lA, Ontario. 

Re: .Hartin Luther KI~!O 
lturder of ................. -............... _ .. ____, __ 

On October 8 last 1ntor.-:iat1on wan recoivcd 
from the Superintendent or Soour1ty1 .Departr.1ont of ~ranspor~, 
Ottawa, to tho effect that_ a :temale Cl'!'lployco, \lho wlshos 
to '.Nri..ain anonymous had confided to hor superior that she 
had net with HAY on 3 occasions, once in tho Laureut1nns, 
once ·1n Ottawa and once in Hontreril. ':?hose nootinas are 
be11evcd to have taken place prior to tho lilUrder 'Of Dr. !tartin 
l.uthe:r, KI ~JO. 

2. uecently this wo~an has rccoived telephone 
calla fr®i ~1111an llradtord UUE'! (phonetic) in Alabttma, 
asking her about her association with .~\Y. This person is 
now concerned about the turn or events and consented to be 
1nterv1owcd by a_mer.iber ot this Force relative to hor 
assoc1nt1on·w1th RAY. , 

3. On tho 1$ OCT 60 .aubject was intorviowed and 
tho .following 1ntoma.t1on waa obta1ne_d tron her. 

"On the 4th of .August 1967, rny .gtr'l.triend and 
l ~ant ·to st. Jovita~ 1'.Q. to spend the long week­
end. ,10 .arrived there at aroum 7:00 p.?3. and 
registered at the "Petit ttanoir" "Inn. ~le had suppor 
.and then decided to go to the Orey .nock ;Resort for tha 
evening. Aa -wo entered the 1cun:;o, ue .anw a nan 
sitting alono at a tablo facing tho Danco ·p1oor. My 
girlfriend said tThat mnn is alone~ lct•s see if ye 
can sit with .h1r.1. 1 She approached him and he 
invited us to sit at his tnble •. He introduced 
hmsolt a.a 'Eric GALT an:l said ·that ho was on holidays 
.tron Chico.go and t-tas :Jtay1ne at tho Ore;, ·aock. lle 
also r.ontioned that his brothel' ai'Xl his sister-in-law 
had c0!1o up with him rron Chicago and ·that they .had 
1ort tor }foiitreal. Ho said that he had been there 
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for about one week and that he would be leaving
within the next few days for Montreal to meet his
brother. At around Midnight, my girlfriend said
that she was not feeling well and she returned to the
Petit Manoir. Eric and I went to the Manoir Pinoteau
to seo the entertainment. Wo returned to Grcy Rock
at around 4:00 a.m. and I spent the rest of the night
with him in his room, I was intimate with hin. I did
not notice anything unusual about him. He was quiet,
polito, neat and reserved. The next morning, I loft
hin at around 11:00 a.m., at which timo he told me that
he was leaving for Montroal. Ho said that he did not
know where he would be staying in Montreal, but that
he would like to see me again and that he would call
the Potit Manoir and lot me know where he was staying.
Ho was driving an old red Plymouth around a 1956 model.I did not look at the License Plates.

He called around supper time and since we
were out, he left a message with the donk advising to
call a number in Montroal. I called and talked to a
desk clork at a hotel in the East and of Montroal.
She gave no the address and the number of the room
where Eric was staying. No was not in at the time.
On Monday, the 7th of August, my girlfriend and I
drove down to "ontreal and wont to the hotel to see
Eric. I don't remember the name of the hotel except
that it is around the corner from the Acapulco Club.
We met Eric in the hall and he appeared pleased and
surprised to see us. We shared his quarters during
the two nights we spont in Montreal. IIO was not
intimate with either of US in Montroal. He took us
out to the Acapulco Club and to restaurants. He
seemed to have money and appeared to pay for every-
thing with Canadian 320.00 bills. In fact, he gave no
a Twenty before we left Montreal, in case I had car
trouble. I gave him my address in Ottawa.

Sone three weeks later, he called no and said
that he was in Ottawa staying at tho Town and Country
Hotel for the week-end. He stayed in Ottawa for two
days and I showed him around Ottawa. I did not stay
with hin at tho Town and Country. He did not appear
to know anyone in Ottawa. I don't rocall him saying
where he was cering from, but I assuried it was Montreal.
He did not have a car and probably camo by train. lie
rentioned that ho was working for his brother in Real
Estate and that he did not do much but was paid well.
He also said that he had no problems with money and
could always get sono.
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£ox- about ono woek and. that, ho ·would ,be leaving . 
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o.t around 4sOO a.n. nnd I spent .the .rest ot the night 
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the Pot1t Ma.no1r and· lot no ·know uhere he was sta11na. 
Ho wns driving an old ,red Plymouth nround a 1956 nodol. 
I did not look nt the .License Platoa. 

Ho ·onlled a.round aupl)er t1z;io and ainae ue , 
~ere out, ho lo.ft a ~essage with the donk adv1s1t13 to 
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desk clork at a :hotel 1n tho East ond ot Montreal.. 
She 30.vo no the nddross and tho nl.t!lbor or tho roon 

· :where Erle ~s .otayit.!S• llo ·was not 1.n at the t1r:tc • 
. On Monda:,. the 7th or August, m1 strltr1ond and ·I 
drove down to ~•ontroal and ,,ont to tho hotel to seo 
Eric. I don't :romenbor tho M!lo of the hotel except 
that it 1n around,tho corner trqm tho Acapulco Olub. 
':le ?11et Eric in the ha'll nnd· ho apponroa pleased nnd. 
.surprised to aoe .us. tro shared .his quarters dux-1ng 
tho wo nights ye spont in Montreal. l!o -was not 
intlnnto v1th oithor or us .in Montreal. Ho took us 
out to tho Acapulco Club and to rostaura.nts. no 
seemed to hnvo nonoy and appoo.rad to ~ny tor evcry­
thin,a with Ca~dian ·t)20.oo bills. In tact, ho gave no 
a ·Twenty before wo lef't .l-tontreal, in,, onso I had car 
trouble. .I so.vo bm ny address i'!i .Ottawa. 

Sono threo uoeka late~, he called.· ne and said 
tha~ he waa in Ottawa staying at tho Town and Countey 
Motel for tho woek•ond. Ho sto.yed ·in Ottawn tor two 
days and I showed hit1 around Ottawa. ·I did not stay 
·w1 th bin at tho Town nnd. Country. .Ho did not appetlr 
to ·know a~one in Ottawa. I don• t recall hht sa:,ing 
were ho was ccn1ng f'ron, but I o.saunod 1t was ?tontitoal. 
·ne .did not have a car and probably ca.."'10 by trnin. Ile 
rtentionad that ho wno ·working tor his brother in 'Real 
I~:.1to.tc 0.11d that ho did not do muoh but uas pn1d well. 
Ro also said thnt he ho.d no problc:1s •with none;1 and 
could al~aya eot sono. 

~ ·•~'""'/11' N :lt",~ s>,-~ nw; f>(•Ut'( 1;:fl'O!'lT 
1~: .--, ,>fJI 1~·, T,.. •1r,11 l'f "t''!~ 'l C \~ YI :c-r rv~ 
jfv"ff~>,;'i'J1,,'1t,'i rf t''i!l r,frh1 "-t'f/T ~d1'l' ll 11 

Nn/ t<l .g N!Jl r} \",1'f1',j \(\ JI.NY OfH~~j1 -~.{,tf.4(.V 

011 f 1.it_i-oN WITfW\JT ·1•11 I ,,Wll,I fflP• l'tllMISSlON ,_o, 
Tw, 11,c:M.r, 

•• ,. 3 

I . 

,I 
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He never mentioned any friends or associates
besides his borther and I never saw him with anyone.
He never mentioned the name Martin Luther KING and
never indicated any hatred toward any Negroes.

I did not hear any more from him until around
March 1968 when I received a letter from hin postmarked
Hollywood, California. I don't remember the address
and have since dostroyed the lotter and envelope. The
letter was short and did not contain much of interest.
Ho was enquiring as to whon I was taking my holiday
and said if I write, to do it soon because he would not
be at that address after a couple of weeks. I received
the letter some three wooks before the assassination
of Martin Luther KITD.

When I heard that Eric GALT had been arrested
and was implicated in the murder of Dr. KING, I
panicked and destroyed the lotter.

About one month ago, I received a phone call
from one William Bradford HUEY who said that he was
writing a book about James Earl RAY and when ho
mentioned the names Grcy Rock and Eric GALT, I knew
that he must have gotten my name and address from RAY.I agreed to see him and wo met for lunch at the Holiday
Inn. At that time he showed no his credentials, his
picture in Time Magazine with RAY's lawyer and some of
his books. No was very charming and appeared to know
all about my association with RAY, including the fact
that I had been intimato with him. He appeared to be
mainly interested in what I thought of RAY and I told
him that as far as I was concerned, he was a normal man.
He said that I would be the Mystery woman in his book
and assured mc that my name would not be mentioned. He
had a photographer with hin and I agreed to let him take
smoky pictures which they assured me would show only
shadows. Ite gavo me $100.00 for the information and
invited me to go to New York at his expenso, any time I
felt like it, and to call him collect if I could
remember anything else.

I have no other information to offer and the
abovo is all I can remember about my association with
James Earl RAY alias Eric GALT.

4. The above information was obtained during
several hours of questioning and our investigator is
satisfied that it contains all that this informant knows
about RAY. She is very concerned about the possibility

THIS POLICE REPORT
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• 
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Ho never l'ilOntioned o.ey :friends or assoc1atca 
bonides bis borthor o:rxl l nover ·snll ·hir.t with nnyono. 
lte never nont1oned ihe nsne J,Yartin .Luther XI1ll nnd 
never iniicatod any .hatred toward any ?o6roos. 

I did ,not hoar any noro frorG him until around· 
ltarch 1968 ~mon I rcoe1vod a .letter tror:i.hm posb~rkod 
Hollywcoa, Oal1torn1a. ·x don•t :rc~Et.'iber tho address 
and havo s1nco destroyed ·tho l.ottor am envolope. ~ho 
:1ettor was mort am did not contain Jiuch ot intorsst. 
ilo wns enquiring as to \ho 11 'I was taking l:'17 holiday a 
and said 1r~ write, to do 1t soon booauao ho t«>uld·not 
be nt that o.ddress ai'tor a couple ·ot ,,eeks. I received 
the l.etteX' some ·threo nooks bo·roro the assassination 
ot l-tartin ·tuthor xx:n. 

tihen I heard thnt !~r1c GALT ha.d bco11 arrentcd 
nnd was ir.iplicated 1n tho ~urder ot Dr. KIOO, I , 

. panicked ·and· dostro1ed the .lottol". · 

. About one nonth ago, .I received n phono call 
tror:i one Hillia.r.1 Bradford HUb'Y ·1mo said that ·ho wns 
1-1r1t1ng a book about Jam.es Earl 'MY nnd whon ·ho 
~cntioned tho names Gtte1 nock nnd Eric OALT, ·I knew 
that ho must hnve Sotten~ lWr'lO and address rro:n RAY. 
I agreed to soo bh1 .and ·wo·net .fc'l' lunch at tho Holiday 
·In,"'l• At ·thnt t1t'le ho s1'l0wcd ·no .his credentials, his 
picture .in !irlo l•tagazine ·with RAY 1.3 l.awyor am sono or 
-his books. no uas ver:, chnm1ng an::\ appeared to knou 
nll tibou·t n1 association with RAY, inc1ua1ng tho .tact 
that I had b<ien. 1nt1mato with hin. ' Ho anpcared to l>o 
mainly intorestcd ln mat l thought ot"RAY·and I told 
him that as f'a:r as .I ,;.-a.a conoorncd, he was a ·nomal man.· 
}[e said that ,I would bo the M1stel"3' ltor.uin in his book 
and assured no that r:r, nano would not b·c .mnt1onC'ld. 1to 
had a photographer v1th him and I ttgreed to let bin to.lee 
sr!oky pictures which they assured r.io irould shou only 
shadows. Tte gavo no (;100.00 for the ,1ntomat1on and 
·invited r.1e to go to }tow York at his o.xpenso, o.ny tiI:lo l 
felt liko it, and to call -him collect if 1 could 
rener.ibor anything ,elso. · · 

·1 ho.ve no other intonnation to ortoX' and the 
abovo .is all I can rc-:.tenbeX' about 'tl"I association with 
Jar.10s Earl RAY alias :Erle OALT. · 

4• tho above 1ntonnnt1on wna obta1nod during 
several hours or quaat1on1113 and our 1nvoat1gntor is 
sat1et1ed that it contains all thnt this ·1nromant knows 
about RAY• Sne io vor-,, conoer.ncd about tho poss1b111t:, 

~ 
l'lt(}l'$''?TY (ff 'lt,C -,,,,r, - YH~ f>Qllt( fi!PQ-~f 
!:'I ~• I'!" IY'l ·TO 'fOl/ /lV ·Y!{( ,n.:(;,M . .l"Oll(:( -r~ 
l"ll 1•qt;,11tr 111 1 6 "f :r"ll ~.-p;.r., "" ,..~" n1n,v

1 
11 t:$ 

N(.ll' T•) rif 1.',t ~ .-: .. •~ ;- , 1.• 'i r;-f'•tf.c;t -~C'"!:l'l{V 

Qll tt9·1..~:-i'w,n•,,vr·ni-r w·,rr '1j l>.fllt-Hssio.; O" 
nt1. 111,f'Y . .-. 
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of her name and photograph appearing in RULY's book and
in this regard she was advised to consult a lawyer.

5. The girlfriend montioned has been contacted,
however, she has no information of value to offer. She
could not remember the name of the hotel whore they stayed
in Montreal and could not elaborate on any of the points
covered by the informant.

W. F. G. Perry, Insp.,
Assistant Officer in Charge,
Criminal Investigation Branch.

or Rewr *** THIS more REPORT
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of' bor no.:r:to nnd photo3rapll nppea.rino in ,llUh:Y• a book and 
in this regard sho was adviaocl to_ consult n lauycr. 

5. Tho girlfl'iond nontioned hns boen conto.c,tod, 
howevor, sho .hns no 1ntomat1on of va.luo to otter. She 
could not rcr:1cnbor tho no..~e of tho hotel uhoro the1 $ta,ed 
in }tontreal n"ld could not elnboro.te on n111 or tho :po1nta 
covered by tho 1nromo.nt. 

t-1. F. o. Porr:,; :tnsp., 
Aaa1sto.nt Officer 1n0hn~3e, 
Orininal Invont1eo.t1on Uranoh. 

1-♦{"1"•~,v ft I'! e ".r ,,. THI~ r-?'.tf~ 1ft~T 
r$; .. , ·1•¢1 t ~R ,:r, 1f(•, .tr, ,H-: tt ( .M ?~1.:c«:: -re* 
111'__',~1\l,\f(' 'l I q.-t fd'• ' - , 'ti ft.$, 

~'!.',. TJJ Fil~-,, ,,,•~\ffr\j I~ A-•1 > ~~,,, Ac.~~,f(Y 

O:l tl~¢'1 WtfHQUT WJ •~ lttfTiN l'i'.1,Mi$$lQN 'QI' 

'l'ltt Iii,(, 114.1'. 
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ALL CORRESPONDENCE TO TOUTE CORRESROND ANCE DOIT

BE ADDRESSED ETRE ADRESSÉECOMME $ 417.1

THE COMMISSIONER LE COMMISSAIRE
ROYAL CANADIAN MOUNTED POLICE GENDARMERIE ROYALE ou CANADA

OTTAWA 7. CANADA OTTAWA 7, CANADA

HEADQUARTERS -DIRECTION GENERALE

YOUR NO. OTTAWA 7, CANADA
VOTRE N

OUR NO. 68HQ-791-0-60 (V.5) October 24, 1968.
NOTRE N°

Mr. Moss Lee Innes,
c/o United States Embassy,
OTTAWA, Ontario.

Re: Martin Luther KING
Murder of- Assistance to FBI -

Information has been received from our
Montreal GIS that the photograph of KIMBLE was shown to
MATHIEU and ROBILLARD and they both identified this
photograph as the person known to them as KIMBLE.

W.F.C. Perry, Insp ,
Assistant Officer in Charge,
Criminal Investigation Branch.

.. 
' . 

·~A.I.I,, :C◊Fl"l'l.EfSPl:'>~p EN'<; i;; -T-Q 
• ~f: ·AWJtt:~°E;-Q; -

l'bl,fti;; ·c·oRRtt"'SPO~PC-(Ct; 'POfT 

i·TRI!: .A.QR_E;.-5$(1;; -¢0¥:,ti:i:'$\.Hf .. 1 

·'!'tiff ~-¢,MM~ION.BiR 
R:OYA,I. .. ~(;ANAPIA.~ MOUNn,!'t) "P .. 01...ICS 

◊TTAWA '7, cCANAOA 

}t,r~ .Moss Lee Innes, 
c/o United States Embassy • 
. OTTAWA, Ont~lo. 

\..:t:'. COMMI-SSAl!'l-e 
(fl!tNOA~M!;'.-R1e -ROVAL..:e "Qu CA~AOA 

'O'fTAWA 7, ,CANAOA 

OTTAWA 7, ,CANAOA 

October 24, 1968. 

Re: Martin Luther KI?lO 
l.furder or 
- Assistance to .FBI -

Information has been received 1'roni our 
Montrea.l GlS that the photograph of KIMBLE wns shown to 
¥.ATHIEO :and ~OBILLARD and they both identified this 
:Photograph as the person known to them as KDIDLE. 

1-1.-P.O. Perry, Insp._, 
Assistant Otticor in Charge, 
Criminal Investigation Branch. 

... 
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UNITED STATES VERNMENT

Memorandum Mushin,

Telson

Mohi

memojoy good
DeLoach

Bishop
Coster

Costed
Felt
Cale

TO : Mr. DeLoach DATE: October 24, 1968 Rosen
Sullivan
Toyal

1 - Mr. DeLoach ctf
letter

Rosen Ph
Tele. Room

FROM : A. 1 - Mr. Rosen Holmes

1 - Mr. Malley Gandy

1 - Mr. McGowan
SUBJECT: MURKIN 1 - Mr. Long

myBluen
1 - Mr. Trotter

LongSYNOPSIS:
This is the case involving the murder of Martin Luther

King, Jr.
Information received from Memphis that Judge W. Preston

Battle, Criminal Court, Memphis, Tennessee, had cited or planned
to cite an FBI employee who commented on the Martin Luther King
assassination case. Mr. Don Owens, forner FBI Agent, is one of
seven attorneys acting on behalf of Judge Battle in preparing
petitions to deternine if the Judge's court order has been
violated. Owens advised that committee presenting Judge Battle
with petition which states that George Bonebrake a Latent Finger-
print Examiner, may be in violation of Judge's court order on
basis of an article appearing in newspaper concerning police
school conducted in Wichita, Kansas. Mr. Phil M. Canale, Jr.,
State Attorney General, Shelby County, Memphis, Tennessee, is
aware of this matter and is of opinion this will not affect his
handling of the prosecution. Bureau took administrative action
previously on this matter.

ACTION:
Memphis has obtained copies of this petition and they

are forwarding same to Bureau. Department is being advised.

to James) it's

gen the
and ++

REL:jns DISTAILS - PAGE TWO

(7)jmi

TO 

f'ROM 

Mr. _DcLoach 

A. no sen /....__ 

SUBJECT: MTJitKIN 

.In£orr:1a tion .received from Mc~phis -th~t Judge '\'l. P.rcston 
B~t-tle, Criminal Court, Memphis, Tennessee, h~d ci-t-ed o.r planned 
to cite an FBI er.1ploye0 who .co1-:1mentcd on the JI3rt-in .Luther .King 
8.Ssassina tion c~sc. Mr: Don Owens, -forrn:n.· -FBI Agent, -is one of 
seven ~ttorneys acting on beh:il'f of Judge ·Bntt1e. :in p1•eparing ·· 
petitions to deteruine if ·the Judge's c0urt order has been 
v.iolatcd. Owens adv.ised that com..":li·ttee p.resent-:ing Judge ·B~ttle 
with petition which states that G.~.Q..:-Clf~-H.Qn.e..,b.r.r.Jt(}., ~ L~tent Fing~,·-­
prJ.nt Exr.nine:,:, rnt'!y be -in v-iola t1on of Sudge 's court order on 
basis of an Brt-icle appear.ing in newspaper concerning police 
school conducted -in Wicl;li ta, Kaneas. it·. ·phil N. CBnale, Jr., ·· 
St~tt~ Attor.ney General, Shelby County, ·ncr.1phis, Tennessee, is 
awara of this nr. tter and is of opinion this wil-1 not ~ f-fect his 
h~naling of the prosect\tion. Bureau to~k ~d:l.inistrr.t:lvo· 2ction 

·previou~ly on this ~atter. 

ACT.ION: 
MeMphis has obt2ined 

are :for~~rding s~ma to Burozu. 

REL:jn~_-, 
. (7)fP:.--

copies o~ this petition and they 
Departr.1nnt ;is boin_g Rdvlsed. 

yJ 
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Rosen to DeLoach memorandum
RE: MURKIN

DETAILS:
This is the case involving the murder of Martin Luther

King, Jr.

U. S. Attorney Thomas L. Robinson, Memphis, contacted
our Memphis Office and advised a Mr. Brown from the Department of
Justice contacted him and informed him he received information
from a newspaper source in Washington, D. C. that Judge W Preston
Battle, Criminal Court, Memphis, Tennessee, had cited or planned
to cite an FBI employee who commented on the Martin Luther King
assassination case. Mr. Brown indicated to Robinson that some-
thing may be sent to the Attorney General regarding this matter

SAC, Memphis, referred Robinson to Mr. Don Owens, former
FBI Agent, who isone of seven attorneys who are acting on behalf
of Judge Battle in preparing various petitions to determine if
Judge Battle's court order regarding restrictions of publicity
and comments about this case have been violated.

Mr. Owens informed us that his committee met to deter-
mine, among other things, if the comments by Latent Fingerprint
Examiner, George Bonebrake, at a police school in Wichita, Kansas,
were in violation of the Judge's court order. It is to be noted
that a recent article appeared in a Memphis newspaper citing a
story printed by the Wichita, Kansas, "Beacon" newspaper covering
a police school that Bonebrake conducted in Wichita in early
September, 1968. During this class, members attempted to query
Bonebrake as to details of his fingerprint testimony and Bonebrake
gave no facts other than that which had already been covered in
the press concerning his London testimony. No members of the
press were present at this police class. The committee is pre-
senting Judge Battle with a petition concerning their findings
relative to the comments of Bonebrake, which states that Bonebrake
may be in violation of the Judge's court order and the petition
points out the court does not have jurisdiction in Washington, D.C.,
which is given àsalleged residence of Bonebrake.

Mr. Owens advised that although the petition is pre-
pared it may never be filed, and to him there does not appear to
be any problem in that statements attributed to Bonebrake appear
to be those to which he already testified publicly in London.

This matter has been brought to the attention of the
Bureau previously and administrative action was taken against

Shelby County, Remphis, Tennessee, advised he is aware 01 this
entire matter, is not concerned in the least and is of the
opinion this will not affect his handling of the prosecution,

.... 

,f 

I 

"Rosen ·to DeLo~ch r~cn:orandum 
RE: MURKIN 

DETAILS: 
This is the case involving ·the mu.·der of Uartin .J..,uther 

King, .:>;r. 

u. S. Attorney Thomas -L, Robinson, Mera.phis, cont~rcted 
our Memphis Office and adv,ised a Mr .. Brown .from ·the Department of 
Justice contacted hiM ~md informed him he received .informat-ion 
·from a newsp~per source in Wnshington, .D. C. ·tha t Judge ·w Preston 
Battle, Crimlntl.l Court, Memphis, '.l'enncssec, had c.ited or planned 
to cite an :;:Bl er:i_ployee who com.inanted on ·the iiart-in Luther 'King 
assassi.nat'ion case. Mr. Bx-own :indicated to ·Robinson ·that some­
thing m~y be sent to. ·the Attorney G~nera1 regarding ·this ma·tter.. , 

SAC, Memphis, -ref.err.ed Robinson to Mr. Don Owens, .:forr:1er .. 
;FBI .Agent, tho~one of ssven at-torneys who are ~ct·i'ng on behall' · 
of Judge Bat·t1e in _preparing v2rious pati t'ions ·to deten:1ine -if 

--Judge ·aflttl~ 's court order :regarding ·rest.r.ictions of publicity 
and co~n~nts about this CRSe hnve been violated. 

' 
Ur. Owens inforr.1ed us ·th~ t his commit-tee met to deter-

min~, Rmong other ·things, if ·the cox-n.ments by Latent .Fingcr_pr\nt 
Examiner, George Bonebrake, ~ta police school ~n Wichita, ZPnsas, 
were in violation of the Judge's court ordex-. Tt :is -to be noted 
that a ·recent article ap~cared in a .Meir.phis newspaper cit'ing a 

• ·story pr-inteo by 'the Wichit~, J{ans~s, "B~acon" rie,vspaper covering 
a police school that Bonebrake conducted .in W.ichita in early 
Septer,ibcr, :1968. During -this cliss, :memt·ers attempted to query 
Bonebrake ns ·to dcts.il-s of his :f.ingerprint testinony ?-nd ·Bonebr~ka 
gave no iacts other ~ban.that which had ,ire8dy beei covered ,in 
·the press- .concerning his London test'inony. No n1mr.bcrs ·of the , 
press were .pres~nt at this pol.ice class. The committee .is p-r0-
senting Judge Battle with a petitio·n concerning ·their findings 
:relative to the cot.1ments of Bonebrake,. wrich states tlu.~t Bonebr2.!~rJ 
may ba .in viola t.ion of the J;..i-d{;e '·s court order and the _pot it ion 
points out th~ court ,does not lrnve jur.ipc:iction i.n w~shington, 'D.C., 
which!~ givon t3 allege<l resident~ Of Bonebr~ke. 

Mr. Owens adv_i-sad th2t although the petition is pre­
pared it cay never be filed, ~nd to hin ~here does not appePr to 
be tny problmn :in that st~ t~r.,.ents n t-tr_.ibu·ted to Bon~br~k0 ~ppear 
to ba .those to which he :::I-ready testif:i-ecl publ-icly in L~~ndon·. 

This .t'l.?tter has b~cn brought ·to the ~t·tention ot thc.­
B1.,x-?r-'\U r.,rev_iously :>nd ::-o:-,,;;inistr::-tive "'Ct:ion ·w1'1'S ·tr~;en ;-ig~ tnst 
=?:,~lil:~~;·::- f-:~'. 1

•:"'. -1"'' 1 i ~➔ ~,: C; i~~,1 _ ... ;T /if, ~~~, -~~ · ~~ ,., Lt~ l~r.•;;' (:-- •~-- y~~~, 

lShc~by County, ?_.emphis, Tmrn~sse~, 2d'✓_isi::•d h~ _is ~w~'l'<; oJ~ thfs 
entire ~~tter, ~snot concerned 1n tho least and is o~ tho~ 
op-.,ini.on this will .no-t afiect his hamlline; of' ·the prosecution,· 
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Director October 14, 1968
Federal Bureau of Investigation

SJP:efw

Stephen J. Pollak D.J. 144-72-662
Assistant Attorney General #41-157-147
Civil Rights Division

Assassination of Martin Luther King, Jr.

Reference your memorandum of October 4, 1968.

My memorandum to you of October 8, 1968 underthis caption requested you to furnish a copy of the
report of Special Agent Rene J. Dumaine, dated
October 2, 1968, to Mr. Phil Canale, Attorney General,
Shelby County, Memphis, Tennessee.

The subject matter of the Dumaine report
concerned information originally received from
Mr. William Bradford Huie. My October 8 memorandum
was intended to reflect my determination to authorize
you to furnish the information obtained in the
interview of your agent with Mr. William Bradford
Huie to Mr. Phil M. Canale, Jr.

ADU earTing.

OWEN Gunned.to
thembofus madino

Here
lio by

shered
Coiner

will notal
As

Folledions
10/28

was over
cwi

·'•• 

. ····~~; . . . 

•' . . . . 

Director· . ,,.. ; ·. · .. 
Federai-Bur~u of_ Investigation 

· · October. l~, -1968· 

SJP:e'fw 
. - - . ~' 

Stephen J. Pollak· . J: 
D.J, 144-72-662- ~ 

ll~sista·nt Atto~ney Gen~ra.l: · 
• Civil ·Rights Division·· _ · 

. 1)41-15.7·~14.7:. · . -~ 

< .-.. · .. -

... : Reference· -yo~r .. mem~r~n~:uri; 9f Octobe.r 4·3 .1968 .. 

· ... · My ·memorandum'. to_ you of· October 8, -1968 unper 
. this caption. requested. you -.to furnish .a. copy of the·· 
· report of Sp~ci'al° · Agent· Rene ·J ~ · Dumaine, dated . -
Octobe~ 2, 1968,t6 Mr .. Phil uanile, Attorney Gerieral,·· 
~helby County~ Meniphis:i-· Tennesse.e. _ . 

' . ' 

--The subject matter of the Dumaine report 
concerned information originally_received from 
Mr. William Bradford Huie. My :·october · 8 mem,orandum 
was~intended to reflect my determination to authorize 
you to· furnish.the· information obtained in the-

'· .. 

... interview of your agent: with Mr. William Bradford 
Huie to Mr. Phil· M. C~?)a.le, ~r9 ~: 

.- ','· 

: , 

,··, 

..... ,, . 
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Mcfolder
October 14, 1968

CIVIL RIGHTS DIVISION

ASSASSINATION OF MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR.

XXXXX a memorandum 10-7-68
New Haven

XXX (B) REL:jms

• 
October 14, 1968 

CIVIL.RIGHTS DIVISION 

ASSASSINATION OF MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR • 

XXXXX • memorandum 
New Haven 

XXX (B) RBL:ju 

. XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX 
.10-7-68 
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

In Reply, Please Refer to
File No.

New Haven, Connecticut 06510

October 7, 1968

JAMES EARL RAY

On October 7, 1968, NH T-1, an English professor
in the academic field, who has furnished reliable informa-
tion in the past, advised that on October 4, 1968, he was
in a small social gathering of four individuals, one of
whom was an employee of Mc Call's Publications, whom he
refused to identify.

During the course of the conversation, the
Mc Call's employee mentioned in a matter-of-fact manner that
Look Magazine beginning with the issue of October 29, 1968,
will run a serial on JAMES EARL RAY. In this series of
articles, RAY reportedly will state that the Ku Klux Klan
hired him to assassinate Reverend MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR.

A characterization of the Ku Klux Klan
appears in the Appendix.

NH T-1 stated that the Mc Call's employee impressed
him as a down-to-earth level-headed, business man who
appeared at the time to be making a factual statement. The
Mc Call's employee also stated that the rights to this
article have been sold world wide.

PROPERTY OF THE FBIThis document contains neither
the FBI. It is the property of the

recommendations nor conclusions of
FBI
and

and is loaned to your agency: itdiits contents are not to be
outside your agency.
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In Reply, Pk<ue Ref er to 
YihNo. 

• ' UNITED STATES .DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

?tew Haven, Connecticut 06510 

OCtober 7, 1968 

JAllES EARL MY 

On October 7, 1968, .NH 1'-1, an,English professor 
.in the' academic field,· who .has furnished reliable informa­
·tion in the past, advised that on October -4, 19681 he·was 
in a small social gathering of four individuals, one of 
whom was an employee of Mc ca,ll 's ·Publications, whom ho 
refused ~o identify. 

During the course of the ·conversation, the 
.Mc ca11 1s employee nentioned in a matter-of-fact ,·manner that 
Look _:Magazine beginning with ·the issue of October 29 1 1968, 
will run a ser1a1·on JAMES EARL RAY. ·xn ·this series of 
articles, BAY reportedly·will .state.that the Ku ,Klux Klan 
hired him to assassinate Reverend MABTIN LUTHER .KING, JR. 

A characterization of the Ku Xlux Klan 
appears in the Appendix. 

., 

NII T-1 stated that the lie ca11•s employee impressed 
him as a down-to-earth, level-headed, business man who ' 
appeared at the time to be snaking a ·factual statement. The 
Mc ca11•s employee also stated that the rights to this 
article havo been sold world wide. , 

!!!:OPERTY'QF '.fl-IE:F''OI 
-.i..rns do .o. cument contains n 'ti... recommendati , e1 ,,.er 
the li'BI. It ls ~ts nor C-Onclus1~ns of 
.FBI and . is loa e property ~f the 
a'"l-l ft-<: conte tsned to Y°-ur agency:•it 
.ct, :., . . ; n are not to be 

· .. -~ :ontside your agen cy. 
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APPENDIX

NATIONAL KNIGHTS OF THE KU KLUX KLAN, INC.
(NKKKK)

A source advised that on May 22, 1960, the National Grand
Council of the Knights of the Ku Klux Klan met at Atlanta, Georgia,
to discuss consolidation of the Klan's unity of effort and
activities to establish a National Fund, and a National Secre-
tary, and to design a new flag. The meeting was attended by
representatives of the Federation of Ku Klux Klan, Alabama;
Association of Arkansas Klans, Arkansas; Florida Knights of the
Ku Klux Klan, Florida; Southern Knights of the Ku Klux Klan,
Florida; Association of Georgia Klans, Georgia; Knights of the Ku Klux
Klan, North Carolina; Association of South Carolina Klans, South
Carolina; Dixie Knights of the Ku Klux Klan, Tennessee; and Kyksos
Klan, Texas.

This source advised that at 2 consolidation meeting at Atlanta,
Georgia, September 2-5, 1960, at which the North Carolina and Texas
Klans were not represented, it was resolved and passed that their
name be changed to National Ku Klux Klan.

A second source advised in March, 1964, that several meetings of
Klan groups were held during the period 1960 to 1963 in an effort
to unite the Klan groups under a single leadership.

The organization was granted a charter in DeKalb County, Georgia,
November 1, 1963, under the name National Knights of the Ku Klux
Klan, Inc., as a "patriotic, secret, social, and benevolent order."

A third source advised in December, 1963, that the organization
had issued a statement of its program which indicated the organi-
zation to be anti-Negro, anti-Jewish, anti-Catholic, and anti-
foreign born.

A fourth source advised in July, 1968, that the organization has its
headquarters in Tucker, Georgia, and the day-to-day operations are
under the direction of James R. Venable, Imperial Wizard.

2*
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NATIONAL KNIGHTS OF THE KU KLUX KLAN, ,INC. 
(NKKKK) 

A ~ource advised that qn May 22, 196Q, the' National Grand 
Council of the Knights of the Ku Klux Klan met at Atlanta, Georgia, 
to discuss consolidation of ,the,Klan's unity of effort and 

· activities to establish~ National Fund, aµd a National Secre­
tary, and to design a ,new flag,' The·meeting was attended by 
representatives of the Federation of Ku Klux Klap, Alabama; 
Association of Arkansas Klaµs~ .Arkansas; F-lor~da Knights of the 
Ku Klux Klan, Florida; Southern Knights of the Ku Klux Klan, 
Flor~da; Association of ~eorgia Klans, Georgia; Knights of the Ku Klux 
Klan, North Carolina; Association of South Carolina Klans, South 

, Carolina; DJxie Knights of the Ku Klux,Klan, Tennessee; and Kyksos 
J • Klan, Texas. 

This source a4vised that at a conso~idation meeting at,Atlanta, 
Georgia, September 2~s, 1969, at which the North Carolina and Texas 

~.\ Klans were not represented', it was resolved and passed that their 
name be changed to Nationa~ Ku Klux Kl~n. ', 

A second source advised in March, 1964, th~t several meetings of 
'Kl,an groups were held'during the period 1960 to 1963 in an effort 
to unite ·the Klan group• under a single leadership. 

I I t t I 

' . 
The orpnization was granted a charter in DeKalb County, Georgia, 
November· 1, 1963, under the name National Knights of the Ku Kl~x 
Klan~ Jnc., as a "patriotic,, secret, social, an~ benevolent order." 

C 11 ' , I 

A th~rd soti:rce advised irt December, 1963, that the organization ·, . 
had issued a statement of 'its program which indicated the organi­
zation to be anti-Negro, anti-Jewish, anti-Catholic, and anti­
foreign bQrn. 

A fourth source advi~ed in July, 1968, that the organization has its 
headq~arters in Tucker, Georgia, and the day-to-day operations are 
under the direction of James R. Venable, Imperial Wizard. 

2* 
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Murbin
mangederMr. DeLoach October 10, 1968

1 - Mr. DeLoach
A. Rosen 1 - Mr. Rosen

1 - Mr. Malley
1 - Mr. McGowan

MURKIN I - Mr. Long
1 - W. C. Sullivan

This is the case involving the murder of Martin Luther
King, Jr.

Dr. Bertram D. Sarason, professor of English, Southern
Connecticut College, New Haven, Connecticut, advised us that he
recently was at a small gathering of four individuals and
one of these individuals was employed at McCalls Publications.

During the course of the conversation a "McCalls"
employee mentioned that "Look" magazine beginning with the issue
of October 29, 1968, will run a series on James Earl Ray. In
this series of articles Ray reportedly will state that the
Ku Klux Klan hired him to assassinate Martin Luther King, Jr.

Dr. Sarason requested that his identity be protected
and he declined to furnish the name of the "McCalls" employee
since he feared if it became known the employee might lose his
job.

We previously had information that William Bradford
Huie, author, who allegedly entered into a contract with
James Earl Ray to write his life story, has been in contact with
restaurant owners in Winnetka, Illinois. Based upon information
furnished by Ray, Mr. Huie interviewed these people, as they
employed Ray a: their restaurant during May and June of 1967,
and he promised to furnish them "proofs" of an article to appear
in "Look" magazine on November 10, 1967. TO date Huie has not
furnished the proofs to the restaurant owners.

We have run out similar allegations of Ray having
been involved in an assassination plot financed by the Ku Klux
Klan with negative findings.

Bureau files contain no derogatory information con-
cerning Dr. Sarason.

ACTION:
For your information. Department being

Advised.

REL:jms
(7)

• 
A. Rose-n 

MURKIN 

,~·· 

·~~ 
October 10, 1968 

1 - Mr. DeLoach 
-1 - Mr. Rosen 
1 - Mr. Malley 
l Mr. McGowan 

(P- Mr. Long 
_l - W. C. Su 1-1 iv an 

This is the case -involving the murder of Martin Luther 
King, Jr. 

Dr. Bertram D. Sarason, professor of English, Southern 
Connecticut College, New Haven, Connecticut, adv_ised us that ,he 
recently was at a small gathering of four individuals and 
one of ·these -individtrnls was employed at _McCalTs ·publications. 

During the course of the conversation a "McCa11s" 
employee mentioned that "Look" magazine beginning with the -issue 
of October 29, 1968, will run a ser,ies on James Earl Ray. In 
this series of articles Ray reportedly wfll state that the 
Ku Klux Klan hired hin to assassinate Martin .Luther King, "Jr. 

Dr. Sarason ~cquested ~hat his ~dentity be protected 
and he decl:ined ·to furnish the name of the "McCalls" employee 
since he feared ·tf 'it became known the employee might ~lose his 
job. 

We prevtously had information that Wi:l.lJam Bradford 
Huie, author, uho allegedly entered into a contract with 
James Earl Ray to write his 1-ife story, has been in contact with 
restaurant ownors in Winnetka, .Illinois. Based upon -information 

· furnished by -RHY, Mr. Huie interviewed these people, as they 
employed Ray a':'; -their -restaurant during May and June of 1967, 
and he promised to .furnish them "proofs" of an article to appear 
in "Look" maga:~ine on November 10, 1967. To date Huie has not 
:furnished the proofs to the restaurant owners. 

We ·hnve run out similar allega tlons of Ray hav-ing . 
been _involved -:~n an assassination plot ·financed by the Ku Klux 
Klan with nega~ive tindings. 

Bureiiu files con ta in no derogatory informa t'ion con­
cerning Dr. Sa>·ason. 

ACTION: 

'REL:jms 
(7) 

-
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10-7-68

AIRTEL

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)

FROM: SAC, NEW HAVEN (157-818)

SUBJECT: MURKIN
00:MEMPHIS

Enclosed for the Bureau are 5 copies; for
Memphis two copies and for New York one copy of an LHM

captioned JAMES EARL RAY, which is self-explanatory.
A copy of this communication and the LHM is being
designated for the New York Office for information since
Mc Call's and Look Magazines both have their headquarters
in New York City.

NH T-1 isDr. BERTRAM D. SARASON, professor
of English, Southern Connecticut State College, New Haven,

Conn., whose identity is protected at his request. He

declined to furnish the name of the Mc Call's employee since
he feared if it became known the employee might lose his
job.

Professor SARASON was concerned that the
U.S. District Attorney prosecuting the case might be

caught by supprise by the revelation that the Ku Klux
Klan hired RAY to assassinate Reverend MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR.
and that the resulting publicity might cause difficulty
in selecting an unbiased jury.
3 - Bureau (Encs. 5) (RM)
2 - Memphis (44-1987) (Encs. 2) (RM)
1 - New York (INFO) (Enc. 1) (RM)
2 - New Haven
JAH:jml
(8)

• 
-10-7-68 . -

AIRTEL 

TO: 

PROJrt: 

DIRECTOR, PBI (44-38861) 

SAC, NEW HAVEN (15;-818) 

SUBJECT: _ l&UlUtIN. 
00:JIBMPHIS 

.Enclosed 1or the llureau are 5 copies; for 
· Memphis 1wo copies and .for New York one copy of an :LHK 

captioned JAllES EAltL 'RAY, which is self-explanatory. 
A copy of this communication and the LIDI is being 
designated 1or the ·New York Office 1or·information since 
McCall's and Look ·Jdagazines both have their headquarters 
in New York City. 

NH T-1 is,J>r. BERTRAM D. SABASON, professo:r;-
of English, Southern Connecticut State College, New Haven, 
Conn., whose-identity is protected at his request. He 
declined ~o 1urnish the name of the ·xc'Call's employee since 
he feared if ·1t became known ·the eaployee might lose his 
job. 

'Professor SARASON was concerned that the 
u.s. District Attorney prosecuting the case might ·be 
caught by supprise by the revelation that ·the JCu Xlux 
_Klan hired 'MY to assassinate Reverend )IARTIN LUTBER.XING, JR. 

and that the resulting publicity might cause difficulty 
-in selecting an unbiased jury. 

{i}- Bureau (Encs. 5) (RM) 
2 - ·Me•phis (44-1987) (Encs. 2) (BM) 
l - ·New York (INl'O) (Enc. 1) (RM) 
2 - New Haven 
JAH:jml 

' (8) 
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NH 157-818

Professor SARASON was under the impression that
both Mc Call's and Look Magazines were jointly owned by one

corporation.
The above is being submitted for the information

of the Bureau and the Memphis Office.

2*
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.Professor SARASON-was under the ~mpression that 

both Xe Call's and Look .Magazines were jointly owned by one 

corporation. 

The above is being submitted for the .information 

of the Bureau ana the llemphis Office. 
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

In Reply, Please Refer to
File No. New Haven, Connecticut 06510

October 7, 1968

JAMES EARL RAY

On October 7, 1968, NII T-1, an English professorin the academic field, who has furnished reliable informa-
tion in the past, advised that on October 4, 1968, he was
in a small social gathering of four individuals, one of
whom was an employee of Mc Call's Publications, whom he
refused to identify.

During the course of the conversation, the
Mc Call's employee mentioned in a matter-of-fact manner that
Look Magazine beginning with the issue of October 29, 1968,will run a serial on JAMES EARL RAY. In this series of
articles, RAY reportedly will state that the Ku Klux Klan
hired him to assassinate Reverend MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR.

A characterization of the Ku Klux Klan
appears in the Appendix.

NII T-1 stated that the Mc Call's employee impressed
him as a down. to-earth, level-headed, business man who
appeared at the time to be making a factual statement. The
Mc Call's employee also stated that the rights to this
article have been sold world wide.

PROPERTY OF THE FBI
This document contains neither
recommendations nor conclusions of
the FBI. It is the property of the
FBI and is loaned to your agency: it
and its contents are not to be
distributed outside your agency.

., 

In Repl_y. Please Refer to 
_FueNo. 

• 
UNITED ·sTATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

.FEDERAL BUJtEAU QF INVESTIGATION 

New .Raven, Connectlcut 06010 

October 7, 19GB 

, On October 7, 1968, Nil ·T-1, an English professor 
1n the academic .field, who bas furnished reliable informa­
tion in tho past, advised that on October 4, 1968, he ·was 
in a small social gathering of four -1ndividuals, one of 
whom ·11as an employee of Mo call's Publicatlons,-·whom lle 
refused to identify. 

During the course of the conv.ersation, the 
Uc ca11•s employee 1,11entioned in a matter"of-fact manner that 
Look llagazine beginning --with the .issue of October 29, 1968, 
will ~run a ·serial on JA>ll3 EAllL ,BAY. In this series of 
articles, BAY repor.ted1y·w111 .state that the Ku Xlux Klan, 
hired him to assassinate neverend l4ARTIN LUm:BR XJNG, JD. 

' 

.A charactei"iza t·1on o.f the Xu ·nux Klan 
appears 1n the Appendix. 

'NII .T-1 stated that ·the·xc Call's employee impressed 
him as a dO\Va.to-earth, .level-headed, business man ~ho 
appeared a.t t'ho time to be making a factual sta toment. The 
lie ca11•s employee also stated that the rights to this 
article .&'lve been sold world -wide. 

PROPERTY OF'TlIE FBI 
.This _document :contains neither 
recommendations nor .eondu-sions of 
the FBI. lt ·ts the property otthe 
FBI and is loaned to your agencydt 
and•its wntents :are not to be 
distributed .outside ·your agency. 
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APPENDIX

NATIONAL KNIGHTS OF THE KU KLUX KLAN, INC.
(NKKKK)

A source advised that on May 22, 1960, the National Grand
Council of the Knights of the Ku Klux Klan met at Atlanta, Georgia,
to discuss consolidation of the Klan's unity of effort and
activities to establish a National Fund, and a National Secre-
tary, and to design a new flag. The meeting was attended by
representatives of the Federation of Ku Klux Klan, Alabama;
Association of Arkansas Klans, Arkansas; Florida Knights of the
Ku Klux Klan, Florida; Southern Knights of the Ku Klux Klan,
Florida; Association of Georgia Klans, Georgia; Knights of the Ku Klux
Klan, North Carolina; Association of South Carolina Klans, South
Carolina; Dixie Knights of the Ku Klux Klan, Tennessee; and Kyksos
Klan, Texas.

This source advised that at a consolidation meeting at Atlanta,
Georgia, September 2-5, 1960, at which the North Carolina and Texas
Klans were not represented, it was resolved and passed that their
name be changed to National Ku Klux Klan.

A second source advised in March, 1964, that several meetings of
Klan groups were held during the period 1960 to 1963 in an effort
to unite the Klan groups under a single leadership.

The organization was granted a charter in DeKalb County, Georgia,
November 1, 1963, under the name National Knights of the Ku Klux
Klan, Inc., as a "patriotic, secret, social, and benevolent order."

A third source advised in December, 1963, that the organization
had issued a statement of its program which indicated the organi-
zation to be anti-Negro, anti-Jewish, anti-Catholic, and anti-
foreign born.

A fourth source advised in July, 1968, that the organization has its
headquarters in Tucker, Georgia, and the day-to-day operations are
under the direction of James R. Venable, Imperial Wizard.

2*
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NATIONAL KNIGHTS OF THE KU KLUX KLAN, INC. 
(NKKKK) 

• 
A ~ource advised,that on May 22~ 1960, the National Grand 
Council of the Knights, ·ot 'the Ku K-lµx Klan met at Atlanta, Georgia, 
to discuss consolidation of ,the.Klan's unity of ef~ort and 
activities to establish~ Nation~l Fund,' apd a National Secre­
tary, and,to de~ign a new flag. The'meeting was attended'by 
representatives of the Federation of Ku Klux Klan, Alabama; 
.Ass·ociation of Arkansas ~laps~ ,Arkansas; Florida ~nights of the 
Ku Klux Klan, Florida; Southern Knights of the Ku Klux Klan, 
Florida; Association of ~~orgia•Klans, Georgia; Kqights of the Ku Klux 

, Klan,' North -Carolina'; Association of South Cnrolina Klans, South . 
Carolina; DJxie ~nights, ,of the Ku Klux. Klan, Tennessee; and Kyksos 

· Klan, Texas. · , , 
. ' ' ~ 

This source adv~sed that at a conso~idation meeting at Atlanta, 
Georgia, September 2-5, 1969, at which the North Carolina and Texas 
Klans were no~ represented', it was resolved and passed that their 
name be change~ to Nationa~ Ku Klux Kl~n. ·. 

A secon4 source advised in March, 1964, that several meetings of 
Klan groups were held during the period 1960 to 1963 in an effort 
to unite ·the Klan groups under a single leadership. ' 

l I ' • ' ' 

The -organization was granted. a charter in DeKalb County, Georgia, 
Nov~mber'l, 1963, under the,name National Knights of the Ku Klux 
Klan, Jnc., as a "l>l'triotic, secret, social, an~ benevolent order." 

1 1 ,I ' 

' ' 
A th'~rd source ady~sed in December, 1963, that the organization 
had issued a statement of its program which indicated the organi­
zation to be anti-Negro, anti-Jewish, anti-Catholic, and anti­
foreign bqrn. 

A fourth source advi~ed in July, 1968, that the organization has its 
headquarters in Tucker, Georgia, and the day-to-day operations ar~ 
under ,the direction of James R. Venable, Imperial Wizard. 
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MURK,N
MemoFollow

October 8, 1968

AIRTEL 1 e Mr. Long

TO: SAC, Memphis (44-1987)

From: Director, FBI (44-38861)

MURKIN

Rerep of SA Rene J. Dumaine dated 10-2-68, at Chicago.

You should disseminate a copy of referenced
report to Mr. Phil M. Canale, Jr., State Attorney
General, Shelby County, Memphis, Tennessee.

REL:jms
(4)

NOTE:
We transmitted to the Department the Chicago report

which sets forth investigation concerning James Earl Ray's
employment at a restaurant in Winnetka, Illinois, during partsof May and June, 1967. The Department by memorandum requests
that we furnish a copy of this report to Mr Canale, who is
handling the state's prosecution, and Memphis being so
instructed.

• 
october 8; 1968 

AIRTBL {P ~ Kr. Long 

TO: SAC, Meaphia (44-1987) 

Proa: 'Director, 181 (44-38861) 

JIURXIN 

Berep of SA Rene J. Du•ine dated 10-2-88~ at Chicago. 

You should disH11lnate a copy ot referenced 
report to Jlr'. Phil JI. canale1 Jr., State Attorney 
General, Shelby county, Meapnla, Tennessee. 

RBL:jms 
(4) 

NOTE: 
We transmitted to the Department the Chicago report 

which ·sets forth investigation concerning James Earl Ray's 
employment at a restaurant in Winnetka, Illinois, during parts 
of May and June, 1967. The Department by memorandum requests 
that we furnish a copy of this report to Kr Canale, who is 
handling the state's prosecution, and Memphis being so 
instructed. 

'I 
I 
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Director,
Federal Bureau of Investigation October 8, 1968

Stephen J. Pollak
Assistant Attorney General
Civil Rights Division

SJP:DRO:stj

Assassination of Martin Luther King, Jr.

We have received today the report of Special Agent
Rene J. Dumaine, dated October 2, 1968, of your Chicago
office in the above matter,

Please furnish a copy of this report forthwith to
Mr. Phil Canale, Attorney General, County, in
Memphis, Tennessee.

f • 
-Director, 
Pederal .Bureau or Investigation 

Stephen J. Pollak· 
Assistant Attorney Gene~al 
Civil Rights Dlv1•16n 

. • 

Asaasa1~~1on ot Martin Luthe~ X1ng 1 Jr., 

October 8, -1968 

:SJP:DRO: stj 

We have received today the ~eport ~t Special Agent 
Rentt 'J. Dumaine, dated Octobe:r .2, .1968_., ot )'ouiw Chicago 
.off.ice in the above matter. 

'Please furnish a copy ,or this ~..2!1t.!orthw1th to 
'Mr. Pbil Canale# Attorney General, ~ 1 County, in 
Memphis, Tennessee_. 

'' 
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musku
MEINO'S

Mr. Stephen J. Pollak October 4, 1968
Assistant Attorney General

1 Mr. Long
Director, FBI

ASSASSINATION OF MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR.

Reference is made to my memorandum of September 10, 1968,
advising you that Mr. William Bradford Hule was interviewed at his
home at Hartselle, Alabama, at his request. We provided you with
the results of his interview and requested permission to furnish the
information to Mr. Phil M. Canale, Jr., State Attorney General,
Shelby County, Tennessee.

In your memorandum of September 17, 1968, responding to the
above memorandum, you stated that you would desire postponement
of any action on this matter pending your resolution of several
questions.

You are requested to advise this Bureau of your determination
in this matter, as it appears this should be promptly resolved.

REL:bcp
(4)

NOTE:
We previously advised the Depar tment that Mr. William Bradford

Hule, author whose books include, "Three Lives for Mississippi" dealing
with the murder of the three civil rights workers in June of 1964, was
interviewed at his home at Hartselle, Alabama, at his request and wanted
to "bargain" with us. (He would furnish us information as provided to him
by Ray in exchange for current nonpublicized photographs of Ray.) We
advised our Birmingham Office not to "bargain" with Mr. Huie under any
circumstances. We also advised the Department that Huie has obtained
notes from Ray, and Mr. Hule is preparing an article in "Look" magazine
based on these notes. The obtaining of these notes was discussed with the
Department and they advised they are considering the question of obtaining
a search warrant or subpoena duces tecum for Huie's notesand/or calling
Huie before a grand jury.

NOTE CONTINUED PAGE TWO.

Mr. ·stephen J. Pollak 
Asslstant Attorney General 

Director, FBl 

October 4, 1968 &Mr, .Long 

ASSASSINATIONOF'MARTIN LUTHER.KING, ·JR. 

·Reference 1a made to my memorandum of September 10, 1968, 
advising you that Mr. William Bradford Buie was intenlewed,at his 
.home at Hartselle, Alabama, at h1a request. We provided y011·wtth 
the results of .his ·1nteniew and requested permission to furnish .the 
information to Mr. Phil M. Canale, Jr., State Attorney General, 
Shelby Coanty, Tennessee. · 

Ia your memorandum of September 17, 1968, responding to the 
above memorandum, you stated that you would desire.postponement 
of any action on .this matter pending your .resolution of several 
questlona. 

Y011 are requested to advise tbla·Bureau of.your determination 
la thla matter, as it appears this should.be promptty·resolved. 

·REL:bcp 
(4) 

.NOTE: 
- We previously advised the .Dep~ tment that .Mr. William Bradford 
Huie, author whose books include, "Three Lives for Mississippin dealing 
with the murder of the three civil rights workers in June of 1964, was 
interviewed at his home at Hartselle, Alabama, at his :request and wanted 
to "bargain" with us. (He would furnish us information as provided to him 
by Ray.in exchange for current nonpublicized photographs of.Ray.) We 
advised our .Birmingham Otfice not to "bargain" with Mr. Huie under any 
·circumstances. ·we also advised the ·Department that Huie has obtained 
notes -from Ray, and Mr. Huie is preparing-an article in "Look" magazine 
based on these notes. The obtaining of these notes was discussed with the 
·Department and they advised they are considering the question of obtaining 
a search ·warrant or subpoena duces tecum for 'Huie's .notesaid/or calling 
Huie before a grand jury_., 

.NOTE CONTINUED PAGE TWO ••. 
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NOTE CONTINUED:

The Department by memorandum of 9/17/68, advised us that
they would appreciate postponing any action in this matter until they
resolved certain questions. This memorandum is to ascertain if
the Department has reached a decision.

~ 
) 

.NOTE CONTINUED: 

• 
The .Department by memorandum of 9/17/68., advised us that 

they ·would appreciate postponing any action in ·this matter •until they 
.resolved certain questions. This memorandum -Is to ascertain if 
the Department has reached a decision. 
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in RKEIN

Memo
Rolder

Mr. DeLoach October 4, 1968

1 - Mr. DeLoach
A. Rosen 1 - Mr. Rosen

1 - Mr. Malley
1 - Mr. McGowan

MURKIN
1 - Mr. Long
1 - Mr. Bishop

This is the case involving the murder of Martin Luther King, Jr.

Judge W. Preston Battle, Criminal Court, Shelby County,
Memphis, Tennessee, who is handling the state trial of James Earl Ray,
furnished us a letter sent to him by Ray. The judge provided us this
letter for our information.

The letter which is dated September 12, 1968, states Ray is
calling attention to three articles written about him, namely: a
"Readers Digest" article by Jeremiah O'Leary; a photograph and
article appearing in a tabloid called "The Inquirer, " and a story written
by William Bradford Hule appearing in "The Commercial Appeal," - a

Memphis newspaper. Ray states that he intends to file libel suits.

Ray expresses displeasure with Huie's article in that it depicts
Ray as being only interested in money and in exposing some persons or
organization. Ray states "for the record, both public and private, I
don't know anyone to expose and I want to disassociate myself from this
article. 11

Ray concludes his letter by stating he is going to sendthese
stories to the Ethical Committee of the American Bar Association.

ACTION:
OF

For information. The Department is being advised.
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J. RAY
MEMPHIS, TENN, MEMPITES

COUNTY. FAIL SEP1363

CENTING
E75

Hon, W. preston Bottle-fudge.
Eximinal Court Bldg.

67562 memphis, Tenn.
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12-1968

DEAR SIR;I WOULD LIKE TO rESPOCTFULLY c ALL YOUR

HONOR'S ATTENTION To THREE ARTICLES WRITTEN

ABOUT ME SINCE you ISSUED YOUR ORDER

AGAINST Pu BLISITY iN ThE INSTANT CASE,
ONE ARTICLE is iN ThE AUGUST ISSUE OF
ThE RERDERS DICEST BY MR. JERE MIAH0 LEARY, I AM SURE YOU WOULD AGREEThat This ARTICLE COULD NOT hAVE BEENWRITTEN wiThouT THE ASSISTANCE OF
SOME ONE iN The JUSTICE

DEPT,
ThE OTHER is A PICTURE OF ME in A
LATE EDITION OF A TABLOID CALLED ThE
IN GIVER This is A TYPICAL PICTUREwhich The LAW AUTH:RTIES have BEEN
RELEASING OF ME, INThis INSTANCE The
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21.

PICTURE WAS TOTEN AND RELEASED 13Y The
ShErBy COUNTY SHERICF

OFFICE, iT shows ME
MANACLED up, A BULLET PROFF WEST ON
AND LOOKING LIKE I JUST BEEN PULLED
OUT OF THE RIVER, ThE ACCOMPANYING STORYDOES NOT RELATE To ME, THE Third STORY
CAME OUT in WEDNESDAY'S COMMERCIAL RIPEAL
ThE 12TH. OF SEPT, BY MR, WILLIAM BRADFORD

Huie. I Think ALLANOST ANY ONE READING
BETWEEN THE LINES WOULD INTERPET This
ARTICLE AS MEANING THE ONLY Thing I AM
INTERESTED in is MONEY HND iN my GREEDFOR iT H Are GOING To HELY EXPOSE SOMEONEOR

ORCANIZATION such AS WAS MENTION iNThE
NECOS PADER

ARTICLE, I woolb LIKETo SAY FOR The
RECORD BOTH PUBLICAND

PRIVATE, DONT KNOW ANYONE ToEXPOSE AND I WANT To
DISASSOCIATE2.
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MYSELF FROM This ARTICLE, I HAE RELNYED

To MR. HUIE ThAT H WOULD TELL him whereI hair BEEN AND What I nab PONE AND Thats
ALL, That I DIDN'T CARE WHAT hE WROTEBut HOT To qUOTE ME. ALSO I CERTAINLY
DIDNT ASK FOR ThE ARTICLE or ANY OTHER
PRE TRIAL

STATEMENTS FROM MR, Huie.I RELISE your HONOR DOES NOT HAVE JULISDICTIONOVER NATIONAL PU,BLICATION'S LiKE The
DICEST,BUT H would THINK 50 iN The PICTURE Rizzense

AND The Huie RELEASE, I have SAID NOTKING
SINCE I ARRIVED here Thinking These
STORYS WOULD STEP UNTIL AFTER The TRIALBUT

APARENTLY They ARE
NOT, There FORE INThE NEAR FUTURE I Arr GOING To have AN

ATTORNEY FILL SOME LIBEL SUITS, AND
CONTRADICT SOME OF ThE OUT RIGHT Lies.

3
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I AM ALSO SENDAL These STOXYS AND
PICTURES To ThE EThiCAL comer, OF The ABAI BELIEVE if

THESE TYPE OF ARTICLES DENT
STOp I MITE AS WELL WAiVE The TRIA2
AND COME OVER AND GET SENTENCED,

F REALIZE That MR, HANES should BLINGThis up BUT I Think UNDER
THE CIRCOMSTANCESt hAD To,

E AM ALSO WRITING him To PAY ABOUT This MATTER

SINCERELY

Jones EarlBy

H,

.. 

--- __ , ,,, _______ ., --,..--- .... ~-~-..,,,~-------.,.-~~!-:~tffl"-......... ~~----.... -.---.-,,_--~-..... ;= -... ~------==-~I-J; ·:;,,11,.'- ,n,.._H- :S;,.,,Ys l'IH11• 

.. . 
' ' Ir 1"1£5£.·,"{;,~ ·a;; if}~-rrt"'~~ ·17.tN,.. ' 

' 
S-r~ >' -,:i=- N\>rt, /J~ U> IHI- W i,.;~IL "T"l,..:. T/1,1,.i. {¼ f.1 D C o Me, G ln~ Jt fl Np (Jr& T S ~ N'TVrf~Li>, 

j -
-

"J:- ;f i! H/.1z1: /h n-7 Jv, t2, J-1.11,-,,-_,: sh•• l- 11 13 :,:,,,11 
7h I °s /J P fJ" T ;1: 7'f, /J Jc ON i, I: Ii. /h 'E. C i11, c.c MST II N<r,s 
t;, h 11)1 to, 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



JAMES RAY
MEMPHIS COUNTY TAIL 75
Memphis, TENN. U.S.POSTAGE 81

AUG12'68

81

EXERUM To. Hon, W. preston Bittle

Judge ofthe crimal Count

Memichis, Tennessee,

.I 
2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



8-9-68
Dear fridge,
Sometime in the near future I expect tohave
an attorney file a libed suit against some

publications, In order to do this 2 or amealin

ofmy family wellhave to engage another attorneyas mr. arthur Homebuy attorney onthe charge
J om presently being held on is to burgThe reason 2 am writing you is a on

having truble getting a visit frommy brotherto discuss this legal matter with my brother
Sincerely as you cm see by the enclosed letter hehas

Jomas Ray
been here twice and couldn't seeme become of a
technicality that 2 didn't asktoseehim, onebrother
did getinbutwas onlypermittedto stay 10 or 15

minites, notlong energettodesires the legal questions

Therefore inview ofthesemmoners of the charge against
OVER mewould your issue on order for asingle 1hr. insit Thom's

.. 
.. , .... - -,;~-~i ·. 
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I.N ORDER FOR NY BROTHER To GET henE

hE,
has To TRAVEL App. 900 Mi, WERE+BACK, ST.LOUIS
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Jerry
w.

Ray SAVE

1902 checkesse $

PM

AUG
Boings. Districtions

st.laws mo. 1963

mr
James

Earl
Ray

shelly countrygail

memphis
tenn
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aug 6, 68
Dear

Jimmy
Just a fever lines to

say
whellor

Iand

got
also

back
to let

akay
you.

know
Jack

and

that was the second time we come

would they let me in, they said
down to seeyoubut neither time

thatyou hadtorequest tosee
me. soif there is anythingyouwantto see me aboutor ifyou

justwanttohavea FortemenFHandleytalk then letmeknowand all
drive down andpayyou a visit.
Jack

talkedto anthur HainisJJ. over
the

phone
a few along ago.

Everybody
in theFamily Iis aboy.ill closefornone, andwill bewaiting

for your answern. so until nexttime
take care as Year

Brother

alsofall Jerry Ray.

.. 
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DEAR ShERiFF;

AN ATTORNEY FROM SAVANNAH GEORGIA:

MR. J. B, STONER WILL BE up TO SEE ME

iN ThE NEAR FUTURE AN I WOULD APPRECIATE

iT iF you WOULD LET his iN.. HE'S BEEN

ENGAED BY ME AND SOME MEMBERS OF

My FAMILY To HANDLE SOME LIBLE CASES,

T.HANKS

JomesE Ray
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ShEilfF MORRISI WOULD APPRELIATE iT IF
you WOULD LET ThE FOLLOWING a IN

SERRY
/

RAY
- BROTHERJohn RAY
- BROThER

2. don't Kower theprive ontheir letter

8.9-17
E.J.M
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ALSO iFI GET ANY MAIL would you
hoLD it FOR ONE OFF try BROTHERS

Who WILL pick iT or WHEN THEY
VISIT ME.

Thanks
J. Ray

. -
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Toi, Mr. marris Sheriff

please give my money To Mr.
into

Hones

my att. sohe cm convert it
U.S currency

Loose Ec Ray

this date I received 30.00fromm aither

Hopes forJose
E.Bay
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H. Smitt

I probbly wont write butafewletters
while 2 om here, therefore 5 don't thutitmessayfor me to send any list
to the attorney General and have a long
dely while he desidesifmy letters can
go out. also 2 believe underfederal law
2 can send write to onjone 2wish but
that you have a right to censor for
security reasons.
2 would also like foryoutoletmg butter
in ifhe comes heretheseme, Discover

John Raj.Iftheir is any conflict 2 would very mushlike
to getit setteld assoon as possible

thanksI. Ray
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Jerry
w.

Ray
.
:

1902 cherolose SECURITY

PM
SAVE SY,

$ AUG
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sthaves, mo. 1968

mr
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Earl
Ray

shellby countrygail
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tenn 8-4-68
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dug 67 68
DearJimmy

just a fever lines to
say

hello
andalsoto let

you knowJack
and

that was the second time we come
Igotback akay.

.

would they let me in, they said
down to seeyoubut neither time

thatyou hadtorequest tosee
me. soif there is anythingyouwantto see me aboutor ifyou

justwanttohavea Forthern Fstandly
tsebthenletmeknow and all
drive down andpayyou a visit.

Jack
talkedto anther HairieJJ. over

Everybods
in theFamily is aboy.

the
phone

a few days ago.

foryour answere. so until nexttime
I'll closefornone, andwillbewaiting

take care as kum
Brother

Jerry Ray. Also such
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